
 1  

 
 

 
BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 

(A Government of India Enterprise) 
OFFICE OF THE EE(C), BSNL CIVIL DIVISION, BHUBANESWAR-22 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  
 

No. 49/2018-19/BCD/VEHICLE/BBSR / 728                                Dated:  06 .10.2018 
 

On behalf of, Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited, sealed tenders in the prescribed format are 
invited from prospective service providers/vehicle owner having a minimum of one number Non-AC 
Tata INDIGO (LS/CS/ECS) (Diesel) car or equivalent make for hiring service requirement/office 
use of Chief Engineer(C), BSNL Civil Odisha Zone, Bhubaneswar having PAN Number from the 
competent authority along with other essential documents of the vehicle like Fitness, Insurance etc. 
The vehicle should be in the name of bidder. The vehicle must be having a valid Commercial 
registration/license. The commercial vehicle required is 1(one no) only shall be of Non-AC Tata 
INDIGO(LS/CS/ECS) (Diesel) make or equivalent and should not be older than 01.01.2014  model. 
The tenderer shall provide vehicle fully conforming to RTA/RTO regulation having 
commercial/contract carriage permit.  
 Intending eligible bidders may obtain bid/tender document from the Executive Engineer BSNL 
Civil Division, Door Sanchar Bhawan, Unit-9, Bhubaneswar on payment of Rs. 590/- (Rupees Five 
hundred Ninety only including GST) (i.e 500.00 +90.00)  (non-refundable) on all working days up to 
16.00 hrs of  11.10.2018. The payment will be accepted in the form of Demand Draft/Banker’s 
Cheque / Pay Order drawn on any Schedule Bank in Bhubaneswar in favour of Account officer 
(Cash),O/o General Manager Telecom District  BSNL , Bhubaneswar. Bidders shall have to deposit 
Rs.2784.00 /- (Rupees Two thousand Seven hundred Eighty Four) only as bid Security in the form 
of Bankers Cheque/ Demand Draft/ in favour of Account officer (Cash),O/o General Manager Telecom 
District  BSNL , Bhubaneswar along with the bid for hiring service of vehicle for said office. Tender 
can also be downloaded from our website and be deposited in this office on scheduled time and date 
i.e. last upto 15.00 hrs on 15.10.2018. 
Schedule to the invitation of Tender. 
1. Design. and address of the authority inviting tender :  Executive Engineer (C) ,   BSNL   Civil 

                                                                                       Division, 3rd  Floor, Door Sanchar Bhawan, 
                                                                                       Unit-9,  Bhubaneswar. 

2. Tender No. 49/2018-19/BCD/VEHICLE/BBSR 
3. Time & last date of issue of Bid document ……  16.00 hrs. of     11.10.2018. 
4. Time &  Last Date of deposit of   Tender/ Bid … 15.00 hrs. of    15.10.2018. 
5. Time & Date of Opening of Tender/ Bid           … 15.30 hrs. on   15.10.2018. 
6. Minimum Validity of Tender offer …………. 30 days from the date of opening. 
7. Type & number of vehicles required ……….. Non-AC  Tata INDIGO(LS/CS/ECS)  

                                                                               (Diesel) or equivalent  Commercial - 
Qty 1(one) number. 

8. Duration of contract ………………………… 06(Six) Months with an option of extension   
of another Six Months/part. 

9.   Approximate Estimated Cost ………………. Rs. 1,39,200.00 
10. Total Number of pages of tender document … 30 Pages 
(Tender document and subsequent clarifications on tender terms if any can also be downloaded from BSNL web 
site www.odisha.bsnl.co.in If Tender form is downloaded from web-site, it must be accompanied by DD for                      
Rs. 590/- (Rupees Five hundred Ninety only including GST) (i.e 500.00 +90.00)  (non-refundable) as 
cost of tender documents and the same should be kept with the Eligibility credentials in addition to DD/BC/ on Bid 
security amount of Rs.2784.00  (Rupees Two thousand Seven hundred Eighty Four) only. 
  

Sd/- 
Executive Engineer(C) 
BSNL Civil Division 
Bhubaneswar 



 2  

 
 

      
           -2- 
 
Copy to:-For display on notice board for wide publicity. 
1. The C.G.M.T., BSNL Orissa Circle, Bhubaneswar-751001. 
2. The P. G. M. T.D, B.S.N.L  SSA, Bhubaneswar 
3. The Chief Engineer(C), BSNL Civil Odisha Zone, Bhubaneswar. 
4.         The Joint Chief Engineer(C), O/o CE©,. BSNL Civil Odisha Zone, Bhubaneswar. 
5.         The Vigilance Officer, O/o the CGMT, Odisha Circle Bhubaneswar 
6-9.      The SDE© BSNL, Civil Sub Division No. I/II/III,IV,BBSR SDE©, BSNL Civil Sub-Division 
No-IV, BBSR  is requested to submit the Market rate analysis before opening of tender positively 
along with certificate  
10-12      Notice Board/Auditor/NIT file. 
 
Encl:   NIT No:  49/2018-19/BCD/VEHICLE/BBSR                              

                                                              
                                                                                 Sd/- 

Executive Engineer(C) 
BSNL Civil Division  
Bhubaneswar 

 


